User's Guide
TPS74701EVM-177, TPS74801EVM-177 Evaluation Module
ABSTRACT
Figure 1-1. TPS74x01EVM-177 Evaluation Module (EVM)
This user's guide describes the characteristics, operation, and use of the TPS74x01EVM-177 evaluation module
(EVM). This EVM contains either the TPS74701 or TPS74801 low-dropout linear regulator device. This user's
guide includes EVM specifications, recommended test setup, test results, bill of materials (BOM), and a
schematic diagram.

SLVU189B – FEBRUARY 2007 – REVISED MAY 2023
Submit Document Feedback
TPS74701EVM-177, TPS74801EVM-177 Evaluation Module 7
Copyright © 2023 Texas Instruments Incorporated
6 Bill of Materials and Schematic
Table 6-1. HPA177 Bill of Materials
Count
RefDes Value Description Size Part Number MFR
-001 -002
1 0 U1 IC, 1.5A LDO Regulator with Soft-Start SON-10 TPS74801DRCRM3 TI
0 1 U1 IC, 500mA LDO With Programmable Soft
Start SON-10 TPS74701DRCRM3 TI
1 1 C1 1.0 μF Chip Capacitor,0603,X5R,25V,1uF,±10% 0603 C0603X5R250-105KNE Venkel
2 2 C3, C2 4.7 μF Chip Capacitor,0603,X5R,6.3V,4.7uF,±10% 0603 C0603X5R6R3-475KNE Venkel
1 1 C4 560 pF Chip Capacitor,0603,C0G,50V,560pF,±1% 0603 C0603C0G500-561FNE Venkel
1 1 C5 5600 pF Chip Capacitor,0603,C0G,50V,5600pF,±5% 0603 C0603C0G500-562JNP Venkel
2 2 J1, J8 Terminal Block, Wire to Board, 2pin, 16A,
5mm 691137710002 Würth
Elektronik
8 8 J2, J3, J4, J5,
J6, J7, J10, J11 Header, 100mil, 2x1, Tin, TH 100mil x 2 PEC02SAAN
Sullins
Connector
Solutions
1 1 JP1 Header, 100mil, 3x1, Tin, TH 100mil x 2 PEC03SAAN
Sullins
Connector
Solutions
1 1 R1 2.49 kΩ Chip Resistor,0603,1/16W,2.49k,±1% 0603 CR0603-16W-2491FT Venkel
1 1 R2 4.99 kΩ Chip Resistor,0603,1/16W,4.99k,±1% 0603 CR0603-16W-4991FT Venkel
1 1 R3 10 kΩ Chip Resistor,0603,1/16W,10k,±1% 0603 CR0603-16W-1002FT Venkel
1 1 R7 100 kΩ Chip Resistor,0603,1/16W,100k,±1% 0603 CR0603-16W-1003FT Venkel
1 1 SH-J1 1x2 Shunt, 100mil, Gold plated, Black Shunt SNT-100-BK-G Samtech
1 1 SW1 Slide Switch, 30 V, -20 to 70 °C, 3-Pin TH EG1218 EG1218 E-Switch
4 4 TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP4 Test Point, Compact, SMT